12.14.98	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office 100924843
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunil Puri; James W. Elder; William Clifford Hunter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Notation of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 3, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way City Redmond State Washington ZIP 98052 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4(b). Patent No.(s): cation, the execution date of the application is: November 3, 1998 abers attached? Yes No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Pavento, Esq. Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 37th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1769 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40
DO NO' 8. Statement and signature. Express Mail Label No. EL130924191US	T USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Michael S. Pavento Reg No. 42,985 Michael & Pavento

December 11, 1998

Attorney Docket No: 13237-2210

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

12/16/1998 VBROWN 00000031 09187956

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0751 WHEREAS, we, **SUNIL PURI**, a citizen of Canada, **JAMES W. ELDER**, a citizen of the United States of America, and **WILLIAM CLIFFORD HUNTER**, a citizen of the United States hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNORS), residing at 4771 148th NE St., Apt. N202, Bellevue, WA 98007; 9415 176th Pl. NE, Apt. 1, Redmond, Washington, 98052; and 7804 NE 183RD Street, Bothell, Washington, , respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**Automatic File Format Converter**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, MICROSOFT CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0752 said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

SUNIL PURI

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wayner, on this day of November, 1978, personally appeared Suvice Public, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

SEAL)

OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

JAMES W. ELDER

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Asymptom this day of November, 1978, personally appeared Sames W. EL DER, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

PHA HOGO NOTARY RES PUBLIC 15-02 OF WASHING

My Commission Expires:

- 2 -

WILLIAM CLIFFORD WONTER

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Worth, on this 4 day of MOVENCIR, 1998, personally appeared Worth CUITING Who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

JAA Docketo 13237-2210
MS #a6701.1 USLIN -2210
MS WASHING

YOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

- 3 -